
75ème GRAND PRIX DE PAU 2016

13 - 15 May 2016

Competition102 GT4 European Series Circuit de la ville de PAU (2.76 km)

Free Practice 2 Classification on the best lap

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timekeeper : www.itschrono.com

Printed : 13/05/2016 21:00

Weather/Track : 1013 hPa - Wet 13 °C - Humidity 85 %

1 Peter TERTING Joerg VIEBAHN PROsport Performance Porsche Cayman PRO4 GT4 PRO 1 29.767 43.070 17.979 19 1:30.816 5 - - 109.4 1:30.565

2 Duncan HUISMAN Luc BRAAMS V8 Racing International Chevrolet Camaro GT4 PRO 2 30.275 43.815 18.131 5 1:32.221 3 1.405 1.405 107.7 1:32.140

3 Anna RATHE Cédric FREIBURGHAUS RYS Team True Racing KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 3 30.831 42.672 18.719 22 1:32.222 6 1.406 0.001 107.7 1:31.432

4 Donald MOLENAAR Marcel NOOREN V8 Racing International Chevrolet Camaro GT4 PRO 4 30.828 43.631 17.934 7 1:32.393 6 1.577 0.171 107.5 1:32.242

5 Andre GRAMMATICO Andre GRAMMATICO BMW Espace Bienvenue BMW M3 GT4 AM 1 30.479 44.063 18.126 20 1:32.668 7 1.852 0.275 107.2 1:32.530

6 Caitlin WOOD Marko HELISTEKANGAS RYS Team KISKA KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 5 31.044 43.412 18.684 20 1:33.140 6 2.324 0.472 106.6 1:32.883

7 Alessandro FOGLIANI Patrick ZAMPARINI Villorba Corse Maserati Trofeo MC GT4 AM 2 30.558 44.335 18.381 18 1:33.274 6 2.458 0.134 106.5 1:33.274

8 Luca ANSELMI Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO Villorba Corse Maserati Trofeo MC GT4 PRO 6 31.074 44.098 18.299 18 1:33.471 6 2.655 0.197 106.3 1:33.257

9 Nicolaj MOLLER MADSEN Andrteas PATZELT PROsport Performance Porsche Cayman PRO4 GT4 PRO 7 30.610 44.392 18.812 22 1:33.814 5 2.998 0.343 105.9 1:33.202

10 Maciej DRESZER Mads SILJEHAUG RYS Team Hohenberg KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 8 31.024 44.142 18.668 21 1:33.834 7 3.018 0.020 105.8 1:33.168

11 Lennart MARIONECK Tim STUPPLE RYS Team Holinger KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 9 30.658 44.292 19.081 21 1:34.031 5 3.215 0.197 105.6 1:34.011

12 Eric CAYROLLE Didier MOUREU CMR Ginetta G55 GT4 AM 3 31.902 44.247 18.703 17 1:34.852 6 4.036 0.821 104.7 1:34.430

13 Jan KASPERLIK Dietmar LACKINGER Allied Racing BMW M3 GT4 AM 4 31.434 45.180 18.708 14 1:35.322 6 4.506 0.470 104.2 1:34.923

14 Immanuel VINKE Chris VLOK RYS Team InterNetX KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 10 31.029 44.934 19.478 21 1:35.441 19 4.625 0.119 104.1 1:34.861

15 Hendrik STILL Andreas GUELDEN Sofia Car Motorsport Sin Cars Sin R1 GT4 PRO 11 31.398 45.159 19.603 20 1:36.160 16 5.344 0.719 103.3 1:35.506

16 Laura KRAIHAMER Jamie VANDENBALCK RYS Team KTM KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 12 31.440 45.772 19.598 14 1:36.810 8 5.994 0.650 102.6 1:36.144

17 Mauro CALAMIA Giuseppe FASCICOLO Swiss Team Maserati Trofeo MC GT4 PRO 13 31.795 46.635 19.052 18 1:37.482 8 6.666 0.672 101.9 1:37.482

18 Graeme MUNDY Steven LIQUORISH Brookspeed Porsche Cayman Clubsport GT4 AM 5 31.929 46.926 19.251 21 1:38.106 7 7.290 0.624 101.2 1:38.106

19 Simon KNAP Rob SEVERS Racing Team Holland by Ekris Motorsport Ekris M4 GT4 PRO 14 32.529 47.060 18.967 14 1:38.556 5 7.740 0.450 100.8 1:37.160

20 Rebecca JACKSON Thomas KREBS RYS Team WP KTM X-Bow GT4 PRO 15 31.509 46.451 21.321 21 1:39.281 18 8.465 0.725 100.0 1:36.622

21 Albert BLOEM Jérôme DEMAY Street Art Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 6 33.806 48.659 19.550 21 1:42.015 19 11.199 2.734 97.3 1:39.736

Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents
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